
TenderRef.: CAN/STORES/2025-26/07/ b 

NTC 

CANNANORE SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS 
(A UNIT OF NATIONAL TEXTILECORP.LTD) 

P.B.NO.1610, KAKKAD, KANNUR -5 
Phone No.04972760367, 2706266,Fax No.04972701987 

WebSite:www.ntcltd.org. E-mailID:cswktenders. ntcsro@ntcltd.org 

Tender Document (Technical Bid) 

For 

TENDER FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER 
REFILLING WORK 

IN 

Dt:01.07.2025 

CANNANORE SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS, 
KAKKAD 

Last date for submission of Tender: 23.07.2025 up to 3.00 PM 

Date for Opening of Tender: 23.07.2025 at 4.00 PM 



Sr. No 

3 

5 

2 

6 

7 

11 

8 

10 

12 

13 

14 

CANNANORE SPINNING & WEAVING MILLS, (A Unit of National Textile Corporation Limited, Govt. 
of India Undertaking) are inviting sealed tender from reputed manufacturers or authorized 

15 

16 

17 

CANNANORE SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS 
(A UNIT OF NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPORATION) 

P.B.NO.1610, KAKKAD,KANNUR -5 
PhoneNo.0497 2760367, 2706266 Fax No. 04972701987 

WebSite:www.ntcltd.org 

Tender Ref.: CAN/STORES/2025-26/o7)62 

E-mailIID:cswktenders.ntcsro@ntcltd.org 

Sub: TENDER FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER REFILLING WORK 

NATURE OF 
WORK 

ABC DRY POWDER TYPE FIRE EXTINGISHER, 
CAPACITY-2KGS 

ABC DRY POWDER TYPE FIRE 

EXTINGISHER,CAPACITY-4KGS 

ABC DRY POWVDER TYPE FIRE 

EXTINGISHER.CAPACITY-5KGS 

ABC DRY POWDER TYPE FIRE 

EXTINGISHER,CAPACITY-6KGS 

ABC WATER TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER, CAPACITY-9LITERS 

ABC FOAM TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER,CAPACITY-9 LTRS 

DRY POWDER TYPE FIRE EXTINGISHER, CAPACITY-10KGS 

DRY POWDER TYPE FIRE EXTINGISHER, CAPACITY-6KGS 

CARBON DI-OXIDE TYPE FIRE 

FOAM TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER,CAPACITY-9 LTRS 

EXTINGUISHER,CAPACITY-4.5KGS 

9LITERS 

CARBON DI-OXIDE TYPE FIRE 

Tender Notice 

EXTINGUISHER,CAPACITY-3KGS 

WATER TYPE FIRE EXTINGUISHER, CAPACITY 

MECHANICAL FOAM TYPE FIRE 

EXTINGUISHER,CAPACITY-135LTRS 

Dealer / distributors. 

EXTINGISHER, CAPACITY-4 KGS 

SUPPLYING OF NEW ABC DRY POWDER TYPE FIRE 

ABC 2 KGS DRY POWDER TYPE FIRE 

EXTINGISHER NOZZLE 

ABC DRY POWDER TYPE FIRE EXTINGISHER HOSE 

ABC DRY POWDER TYPE FIRE EXTINGISHER 

VALVE& PRESSURE GAUGE REPLACEMENT 

QTY 

25 

30 

20 

20 

15 

10 

5 

5 

25 

5 

15 

3 

10 

10 

15 

Dt: 01.07.2025 

10 

RATE/ 
UNIT 

GST % 

2 

TOTAL 
RATE 



Terms and Conditions: 
1. In the above quantity of fire extinguishers, 50% of the ire extinguishers should be refiled first and after 

reinstalling the reflled tire extinguishers, the renmaning 50% of the fire extinguishers will be given for 
refilling. 

2 Necessary maintenance of fire extinguishers like replacing of spares, sticker to be done as per Mills 

requirement. 

4. Necessary labeling indicating the date of refill and next date of refiling to be done as per existing 
practice. 

5 Bidder should inspect the condition of the fire extinguisher before taking out for refilling. While returning 

the fire extinguishers, Mills will inspect the condition of the fire extinguisher and if any damages found, it 
should be replaced with new fire extinguishers by the bidder, on free of cost. 

6 

The validity of the fire extinguishers refiling is minimum one year. Within that period, if any fire 
extinguisher pressure level goes down the standard, it should be refilled on free of cost. 

8. 

7. The bidder should have executed work order for refilling and maintaining minimum 50 No's of fire 
extinguishers in a single work order. 

9 

The bidder should have at least one year previous experience in refilling and maintenance of the Fire 
extinguishers in large organization preferably in Stare / Central Government Organization or in Subsidiary 
I Public Sector / Semi Government organization. 

Rates quoted are inclusive of transportation charge. 

Bidder should do all the work themselves. No helpers will be provided by the Mills. 

10. Payment should be given only after the satisfactory completion of work. 

11. No advance payment will be given. 

12. The Bidder shall maintain all statutory registers and submit all returns to the appropriate authorities under the 
contract labor Act, 1970 and Rules made there under. 

13. The Income tax will be deducted at source itself and all other things like Goods and Service tax, PF, ESI will 
be reimbursed after producing relevant receipts from the concerned authorities as a proof of evidence. 

14. The bidder should provide the following Certificates / Documents. 

GST & PAN Card 

The bidder should update the validity of the above Documents /Certificates periodically and submit the valid 
Certificate to the Management for the time being. 

Note: The tender to be quote in this same document provided, all the pages of the document to be signed, 

complete details and address along with your company seal to be filled in pg 3. The tender Technical bid 
documents to be send through courier or post to mill and tender financial bid document to be through mail to 

the E-mail ID CSwktenders.ntcsro@ntcltd.org 

GeneralManager 

3 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

